



**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
01AX-027**

Prepared on: 08/03/2007

Bid Opening Date: 7/13/2007 1:30 PM

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR <i>A-G-E Corporation</i> <i>Ft. Pierre, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Riley Bros Construction</i> <i>Morris, MN</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>B&B Contracting</i> <i>Aberdeen, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detours	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	19,117.92	19,117.92	22,000.00	22,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
009E0700	Extra Work	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	13	Each	200.00	2,600.00	300.00	3,900.00	200.00	2,600.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200	Ft	0.01	2.00	1.50	300.00	1.00	200.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	852	CuYd	16.00	13,632.00	3.00	2,556.00	7.00	5,964.00
120E6200	Water for Granular Material	5	MGal	20.00	100.00	50.00	250.00	40.00	200.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	104	CuYd	10.00	1,040.00	4.00	416.00	6.00	624.00
260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	107	Ton	18.00	1,926.00	20.00	2,140.00	18.00	1,926.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	150	Ton	137.00	20,550.00	140.00	21,000.00	150.00	22,500.00
420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	108	Cu Yd	10.00	1,080.00	10.00	1,080.00	20.00	2,160.00
421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	541	Cu Yd	34.00	18,394.00	25.00	13,525.00	30.00	16,230.00
462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	38.8	Ft	150.00	5,820.00	200.00	7,760.00	100.00	3,880.00
560E2170	2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	84	Ft	1,050.00	88,200.00	1,033.00	86,772.00	1,095.00	91,980.00
560E2171	2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	84	Ft	130.00	10,920.00	400.00	33,600.00	250.00	21,000.00
560E4003	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2	Each	28,000.00	56,000.00	23,000.00	46,000.00	30,600.00	61,200.00
560E4004	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2	Each	3,120.00	6,240.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-way Fence	210	Ft	1.20	252.00	2.00	420.00	10.00	2,100.00
620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	300	Ft	1.00	300.00	2.00	600.00	5.00	1,500.00
620E1020	2 Post Panel	6	Each	100.00	600.00	125.00	750.00	250.00	1,500.00
620E1030	3 Post Panel	4	Each	135.00	540.00	150.00	600.00	375.00	1,500.00
628E1100	Moveable F Shape Concrete Barriers, Interior Section	40	Each	865.00	34,600.00	725.00	29,000.00	759.00	30,360.00
628E1110	Moveable F Shape Concrete Barriers, End Section	2	Each	1,744.25	3,488.50	725.00	1,450.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
632E3600	Temporary Signing	480	SF	10.00	4,800.00	14.00	6,720.00	15.00	7,200.00
634E0010	Flagging	85	Hour	20.52	1,744.20	20.52	1,744.20	20.52	1,744.20
634E0100	Traffic Control	628	Units	2.80	1,758.40	3.25	2,041.00	4.00	2,512.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,661.00	1,661.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 2	1000	Ft	1.15	1,150.00	0.80	800.00	1.00	1,000.00
700E4004	Class B Riprap	142.5	Ton	29.00	4,132.50	45.00	6,412.50	30.00	4,275.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400	Ft	6.00	2,400.00	7.00	2,800.00	8.00	3,200.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	300	Ft	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	8.00	2,400.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15	CuYd	0.01	0.15	15.00	225.00	25.00	375.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100	Ft	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
831E0010	Type B Drainage Fabric	222	Sq Yd	3.00	666.00	2.00	444.00	5.00	1,110.00
		TOTAL			314,654.67		334,305.70		344,201.20